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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000820778 RAUNAK  DAS Male No  1 1 UR  20  449.00  88.00  361.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438310 IPSITA  NASKAR Female No  2  1 2 OBC-A  4  445.00  88.00  357.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001597988 MANISH  DAS Male No  3 3 UR  4  443.00  93.00  350.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001664185 PRASUN  JANA Male No  4 4 UR  2  438.00  74.00  364.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203091 SOUNAK  DATTA Male No  5  1 5 OBC-B  24  435.00  84.00  351.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357268 SUNIT  BERA Male No  6  2 6 OBC-A  4  430.00  82.00  348.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299054 CHANDRA  SASMAL Female No  7 7 UR  14  427.00  85.00  342.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835155 ARMAN HAQUE AKHAND Male No  8 8 UR  9  423.00  85.00  338.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835379 TRISHA  HORE Female No  9  2 9 OBC-B  5  421.00  82.00  339.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001123395 BANDISH  DEY Male No  10 10 UR  5  421.00  78.00  343.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203004 SHAYAN  DATTA Male No  11  3 11 OBC-B  24  421.00  73.00  348.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000980711 TRISHA  NASKAR Female No  12  1 12 SC  6  420.00  76.00  344.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002299523 PRABAN  DAS Male No  13 13 UR  15  419.00  82.00  337.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398426 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  14  4 14 OBC-B  4  417.00  85.00  332.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168375 NABAJIT  MANDAL Male No  15  2 15 SC  5  417.00  78.00  339.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107376 SAPTAJIT  SAHA Male No  16 16 UR  11  416.00  82.00  334.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013537 SOURASREE  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  17  1 17 EWS  24  413.00  74.00  339.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001879409 PRITAM  BHUNIA Male No  18 18 UR  9  411.00  80.00  331.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001706158 AGNID  SWARNAKAR Male No  19 19 UR  3  411.00  73.00  338.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962376 AVIJIT  MONDAL Male No  20  3 20 SC  7  410.00  80.00  330.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229640 DEBASHIS  MUKHERJEE Male No  21 21 UR  19  410.00  71.00  339.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690602 AHIR  CHAKRABORTY Male No  22 22 UR  13  409.00  80.00  329.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641843 RITAM  NASKAR Male No  23  4 23 SC  1  408.00  80.00  328.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922994 MISHTY  GUPTA Female No  24 24 UR  25  408.00  77.00  331.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000169635 SATYAM  JANA Male No  25 25 UR  9  408.00  71.00  337.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001411145 TITAS  PATHAK Male No  26 26 UR  16  406.00  83.00  323.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249798 SURYA  BOSE Male No  27 27 UR  8  403.00  73.00  330.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023785 ANIK  SHAW Male No  28  5 28 SC  7  401.00  80.00  321.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001697578 MOUNAK  HALDER Male No  29 29 UR  11  398.00  80.00  318.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002014007 SOUGATA  SAHOO Male No  30 30 UR  11  398.00  73.00  325.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093530 SULAGNA  MAITY Female No  31 31 UR  9  396.00  73.00  323.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001825465 SUBHODEEP  NARU Male No  32  6 32 SC  11  394.00  77.00  317.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964963 CHANDAN  KANU Male No  33 33 UR  9  392.00  77.00  315.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824414 SAHIL  LASKAR Male No  34 34 UR  10  392.00  75.00  317.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001902623 AGNIMITRA  SARKAR Female No  35 35 UR  7  392.00  61.00  331.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001285663 SHUBHAM  HALDER Male No  36 36 UR  5  390.00  74.00  316.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7
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Tie Break 
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A001041548 ANINDYA  SARKAR Male No  37  7 37 SC  6  388.00  80.00  308.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827411 SAPTAK  MONDAL Male No  38  8 38 SC  11  388.00  72.00  316.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000874226 ANKIT  MONDAL Male No  39  9 39 SC  3  384.00  76.00  308.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894548 JOYEETA  SINGHA Female No  40 40 UR  13  384.00  65.00  319.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230483 AMARTYA  JODDAR Male No  41  10 41 SC  3  383.00  63.00  320.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002028506 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  42 42 UR  13  382.00  77.00  305.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039524 SYED MOHAMMED 

RAYHAN

Male No  43 43 UR  12  375.00  66.00  309.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249983 DEBAYAN  DAS Male No  44  11 44 SC  10  373.00  51.00  322.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894024 ASMAUL  LASKAR Male No  45  3 45 OBC-A  10  371.00  72.00  299.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305004 PRAGYA  MISTRY Female No  46  12 46 SC  3  365.00  65.00  300.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000777540 ANUPAM  GAYEN Male No  47  13 47 SC  6  363.00  71.00  292.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983716 SAHIL  HOSSAIN Male No  48  4 48 OBC-A  11  362.00  78.00  284.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001502245 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  49  5 49 OBC-B  6  359.00  64.00  295.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357535 ANKIT  GAYEN Male No  50  14 50 SC  4  358.00  70.00  288.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840291 UTHKALITA  MUKHERJEE Female No  51 51 UR  2  358.00  53.00  305.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061082 PABITRA  HAZARI Male No  52  15 52 SC  4  357.00  65.00  292.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002339649 SUBHRANIL  GHOSH Male No  53 53 UR  11  356.00  53.00  303.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718499 ARNAB  MONDAL Male No  54  16 54 SC  3  351.00  62.00  289.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306168 SHANKHASHUBHRA  

GAYEN

Male No  55  17 55 SC  3  350.00  66.00  284.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001857240 SUMANA  HAIT Female No  56 56 UR  16  350.00  64.00  286.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242874 SANIA  DEBNATH Female No  57  6 57 OBC-B  13  348.00  57.00  291.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665488 AVIJIT  KUNDU Male No  58 58 UR  4  342.00  58.00  284.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017044 SUMAN  KHAN Male No  59 59 UR  6  338.00  62.00  276.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305115 SMITH  HAZRA Male No  60  18 60 SC  21  334.00  51.00  283.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000924798 SOUVIK  DUTTA Male No  61 61 UR  19  320.00  50.00  270.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098469 SAHID HOSSAIN MOLLA Male No  62  5 62 OBC-A  5  314.00  51.00  263.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000535038 ROOP  BANERJEE Male No  63 63 UR  9  310.00  47.00  263.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000005219 ARGHYA  GHOSH Male No  64 64 UR  2  309.00  61.00  248.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002059798 SOHEL  MANNA Male No  65  19 65 SC  11  304.00  51.00  253.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002025438 AVIRUP  DAS Male No  66 66 UR  16  299.00  60.00  239.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001828310 SANKHADEEP  CHATTERJEE Male No  67 67 UR  7  298.00  56.00  242.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001340773 ALOK  RAJ Male No  68 68 UR  7  291.00  52.00  239.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165010 SWAGATAM  MONDAL Male No  69  20 69 SC  4  284.00  49.00  235.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953752 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  70  21 70 SC  6  279.00  47.00  232.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299872 KUSHAL  CHANDA Male No  71 71 UR  8  278.00  55.00  223.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000481635 JOYDEEP  BOGI Male No  72  7 72 OBC-B  3  259.00  44.00  215.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002438310 IPSITA  NASKAR Female No  2  1 1 OBC-A  4  445.00  88.00  357.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357268 SUNIT  BERA Male No  6  2 2 OBC-A  4  430.00  82.00  348.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894024 ASMAUL  LASKAR Male No  45  3 3 OBC-A  10  371.00  72.00  299.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001983716 SAHIL  HOSSAIN Male No  48  4 4 OBC-A  11  362.00  78.00  284.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002098469 SAHID HOSSAIN MOLLA Male No  62  5 5 OBC-A  5  314.00  51.00  263.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002203091 SOUNAK  DATTA Male No  5  1 1 OBC-B  24  435.00  84.00  351.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835379 TRISHA  HORE Female No  9  2 2 OBC-B  5  421.00  82.00  339.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002203004 SHAYAN  DATTA Male No  11  3 3 OBC-B  24  421.00  73.00  348.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000398426 ROHAN  MONDAL Male No  14  4 4 OBC-B  4  417.00  85.00  332.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001502245 ANANYA  MONDAL Female No  49  5 5 OBC-B  6  359.00  64.00  295.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242874 SANIA  DEBNATH Female No  57  6 6 OBC-B  13  348.00  57.00  291.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000481635 JOYDEEP  BOGI Male No  72  7 7 OBC-B  3  259.00  44.00  215.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000980711 TRISHA  NASKAR Female No  12  1 1 SC  6  420.00  76.00  344.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002168375 NABAJIT  MANDAL Male No  15  2 2 SC  5  417.00  78.00  339.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962376 AVIJIT  MONDAL Male No  20  3 3 SC  7  410.00  80.00  330.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001641843 RITAM  NASKAR Male No  23  4 4 SC  1  408.00  80.00  328.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023785 ANIK  SHAW Male No  28  5 5 SC  7  401.00  80.00  321.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001825465 SUBHODEEP  NARU Male No  32  6 6 SC  11  394.00  77.00  317.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001041548 ANINDYA  SARKAR Male No  37  7 7 SC  6  388.00  80.00  308.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001827411 SAPTAK  MONDAL Male No  38  8 8 SC  11  388.00  72.00  316.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000874226 ANKIT  MONDAL Male No  39  9 9 SC  3  384.00  76.00  308.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230483 AMARTYA  JODDAR Male No  41  10 10 SC  3  383.00  63.00  320.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249983 DEBAYAN  DAS Male No  44  11 11 SC  10  373.00  51.00  322.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305004 PRAGYA  MISTRY Female No  46  12 12 SC  3  365.00  65.00  300.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000777540 ANUPAM  GAYEN Male No  47  13 13 SC  6  363.00  71.00  292.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001357535 ANKIT  GAYEN Male No  50  14 14 SC  4  358.00  70.00  288.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000061082 PABITRA  HAZARI Male No  52  15 15 SC  4  357.00  65.00  292.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718499 ARNAB  MONDAL Male No  54  16 16 SC  3  351.00  62.00  289.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001306168 SHANKHASHUBHRA  

GAYEN

Male No  55  17 17 SC  3  350.00  66.00  284.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001305115 SMITH  HAZRA Male No  60  18 18 SC  21  334.00  51.00  283.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002059798 SOHEL  MANNA Male No  65  19 19 SC  11  304.00  51.00  253.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165010 SWAGATAM  MONDAL Male No  69  20 20 SC  4  284.00  49.00  235.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001953752 SAYAN  PRAMANIK Male No  70  21 21 SC  6  279.00  47.00  232.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vijaygarh Jyotish Ray College,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:51.25

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002013537 SOURASREE  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  17  1 1 EWS  24  413.00  74.00  339.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


